

Montana Industrial Estabelecimento, S/A., Rua de Alfandega, Rio de Janeiro, should read Montana Industrial Estabelecimento, S/A. (E. Spiller, Junior), Rua da Alfandega 143, Rio de Janeiro.
Schumann and Company, Porto Alegre, should read Schumann and Company, Porto Alegre and Para.

Chile.

Rose, Walter, Valparaiso, should read Rose, Walter, Calle Cochrane 593, Valparaiso.
Weidmaier, C., Serrano 35, Valparaiso, should read Wiedmaier, C., Serrano 35, Valparaiso.

Colombia.

Empresa Hanseatica, Barranquilla, should read Empresa Hanseatica (s.s. "A. Steegman," s.s. "Rafael Uribe Uribe," s.s. "Carthagená"), Barranquilla.

Costa Rica.

Kraske, Erik, San José.
Will, Carlos, San José, should read Wille, Carlos, San José.

Cuba.

Cardenas, Tuya F. Gonzales, should read Gonzales Tuya, Vicente, Cardenas.
Ibern and Company (partner, G. Adolph Kirberg).
Upmann, H., and Company, Amargura 1 and Mercaderes 34, Havana, should read Upmann, H., and Company (Bankers), Amargura 1 and Mercaderes 34, Havana; Upmann, H., and Company (Tobacco-manufacturers), Amargura 1 and Mercaderes 34, Havana.

Denmark.

Andersen and Jensen, Istedgade 3, Copenhagen, should read Andersen, Axel, and Carl Jensen, Istedgade 3, Copenhagen (not to be confused with Andersen and Jensen, of Classengade 7, Copenhagen).
Jensen and Fode, Oberbjerg Hovedgaard pr. Frederikssund.
Thygesen, Aage, Kompagnistraede 22, Copenhagen, should read Thygesen, Aage Johannes Hallfred, Snorregade 6, Copenhagen.

Ecuador.

Jeremias, L. (partner of Jeremias and Borchert), Avenida Tercera 612, Guayaquil, should read Jeremias, L., Calle Pedro Carbo 614, Guayaquil.
Ponce Adel Francisco, Guayaquil, should read Martinez Ponce, Adel, Guayaquil.
Ponce, Francisco Martinez, Guayaquil, should read Martinez Ponce, Francisco, Guayaquil.

Honduras.

Dreschel, Diderico, Amapala and Tegucigalpa, should read Drechsel, Diderico, Tegucigalpa.

Mexico.

Aachen and Munich, Mexico City, should read Aachen and Munchen Insurance Company, Mexico City.
Abastecedor Electrico, El (Mendoza and Llanos), should read Abastecedor Electrico, El (see Mendoza y Llanos).
Agupito, Acriago, Orizaba, should read Arriaga, Agapito, Orizaba.
Albingia, Mexico City, should read "Albingia" Insurance Company of Hamburg, Mexico City.
Alianz, La, Mexico City, should read "Allianz" Insurance Company of Berlin, Mexico City.
Blanco, Cayetana, Jr., y Cia, Mexico City and San Geronimo, should read Blanco, Cayetana, Jr., y Cia Mexico City and San Geronimo and Guadalajara.
Compania de Seguros Contra Incendio, Mexico City, should read Companias de Seguros contra Incendio: "Aachen and Munchen" (see under "Aachen and Munchen"), Mexico City; "Albingia of Hamburg" (see under "Albingia"), Mexico City; "Allianz of Berlin" (see under "Allianz"), Mexico City; "Hanseatica" (see under "Hanseatica"), Mexico City; "National Prussian" (see under "National Prussian"), Mexico City; "Nord Deutsche" (see under "Nord Deutsche"), Mexico City; "Magdeburguesa" of Magdeburg (see under "Magdeburguesa"), Mexico City; "Mannheimer" (see under "Mannheimer"), Mexico City.
Cuervo, Jose, y Cia, Guadalajara, should read Cuervo, Jose, y Ochoa, Guadalajara.